
Individual Race Results, 2018

RP WP Name Time URN Club Sex Cat OP CP Club Rank Race S D
1 1 Callum Hanlon 00:53:49 2734503 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MSEN 500 500 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
2 2 Alistair Mcdonnell 00:53:54 3359222 Rugby & Northampton AC M MSEN 499 499 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
3 3 Scott Hazell 00:55:40 2733513 Massey Ferguson RC M MV35 498 200 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
4 4 Ben Taylor 00:56:12 2729337 Kenilworth Runners M MSEN 497 498 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
6 5 Paul Andrew 00:57:35 2764034 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MV35 496 199 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
7 6 Andrew Crabtree 00:57:49 3614922 Kenilworth Runners M MV35 495 198 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
8 7 Kevin Hope 00:57:53 3262715 Kenilworth Runners M MV35 494 197 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
9 8 Jamie Langley 00:57:57 2734514 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MSEN 493 497 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

10 9 Dean Clarke 00:58:11 3533628 Massey Ferguson RC M MSEN 492 496 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
11 10 Tom Foulerton 00:58:47 2763828 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MV35 491 196 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
13 11 Phillip Gould 00:59:36 2830379 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MV35 490 195 5 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
14 12 Adam Notley 00:59:39 3552507 Spa Striders M MSEN 489 495 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
17 13 Richard Merrell 01:00:25 3374619 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MV45 488 200 6 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
18 14 Dean Mawby 01:00:44 2819596 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MSEN 487 494 7 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
19 15 Vassilis Andreoulakis 01:01:03 3381915 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MV45 486 199 8 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
20 16 Ashley Powell 01:01:08 3661297 Royal Sutton Coldfield Athletic Club M MV35 485 194 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
21 17 Torsten Roesler 01:01:09 3191092 Knowle & Dorridge RC M MV35 484 193 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
22 18 Johnathon Brown 01:01:11 3217167 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MSEN 483 493 9 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
24 19 Matt Dyer 01:01:14 3236349 Kenilworth Runners M MV35 482 192 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
25 20 Nicholas Williams 01:01:15 3569598 Kenilworth Runners M MV35 481 191 5 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
27 21 Dewi Williams 01:01:33 2749781 Kenilworth Runners M MV35 480 190 6 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
29 22 Jason Hill 01:01:54 3416323 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MV45 479 198 10 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
30 23 Jack Savage 01:02:04 2734583 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MSEN 478 492 11 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
31 24 Stuart Hopkins 01:02:08 2763499 Kenilworth Runners M MV35 477 189 7 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
33 25 Richard Hood 01:02:40 3805004 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MSEN 476 491 12 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
34 26 Jack Edwards 01:02:43 2728901 Sphinx AC M MSEN 475 490 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
36 27 Pawel Langer 01:03:02 3613477 Sphinx AC M MV45 474 197 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
37 28 Joe Chick 01:03:03 3157307 Kenilworth Runners M MSEN 473 489 8 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
38 29 Steven Turvey 01:03:07 3244206 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV35 472 188 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
39 30 Gavin Fowler 01:03:20 3532906 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MSEN 471 488 13 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
41 31 Martin Wilde 01:04:05 3780395 Coventry Godiva Harriers M MSEN 470 487 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
42 32 Thomas Healy 01:04:23 2775503 Centurion RC M MV55 469 200 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
43 33 Michael Bracken 01:04:32 3565098 Solihull & Small Heath Athletic Club M MV35 468 187 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
44 34 David Carbutt 01:04:46 2829744 Knowle & Dorridge RC M MSEN 467 486 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
46 35 Eleanor Fowler 01:04:58 2739531 Nuneaton Harriers F FV35 300 200 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
47 36 John Saw 01:05:04 2738557 Rugby & Northampton AC M MV35 466 186 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
48 37 James Wormall 01:05:06 3629180 Rugby & Northampton AC M MV35 465 185 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
49 38 Terry Moynihan 01:05:13 3458585 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV45 464 196 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
50 39 Sarah Davis 01:05:21 3347893 Rugby & Northampton AC F FV45 299 200 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
51 40 Liam Perkins 01:05:35 3125186 Coventry Godiva Harriers M MU20 463 200 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
52 41 Richard Stevens 01:05:37 3691493 Rugby & Northampton AC M MV35 462 184 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
53 42 Marc Curtis 01:06:02 2775495 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MV45 461 195 14 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
56 43 Martin Dorrill 01:06:19 2763476 Kenilworth Runners M MV45 460 194 9 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
57 44 Richard Thomas 01:06:27 3758438 Rugby & Northampton AC M MV35 459 183 5 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
58 45 Martin Poole 01:06:34 3582245 Balsall Common Run Club M MV35 458 182 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
59 46 Simon West 01:06:36 2872016 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MV55 457 199 15 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
61 47 Roger Homes 01:06:53 2763498 Kenilworth Runners M MV55 456 198 10 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
65 48 Laura Pettifer 01:07:12 3377906 Kenilworth Runners F FV35 298 199 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
67 49 James Abrams 01:07:41 3469071 Sphinx AC M MV55 455 197 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
68 50 Jenny Jeeves 01:07:42 2794219 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club F FV45 297 199 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
69 51 Robert Mundy 01:08:01 3019266 Knowle & Dorridge RC M MSEN 454 485 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
70 52 Anthony Young 01:08:05 3700501 Kenilworth Runners M MV35 453 181 11 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
71 53 Simon Dunnett 01:08:16 3181953 Kenilworth Runners M MV45 452 193 12 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
72 54 Paul Okey 01:08:21 3061554 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MV45 451 192 16 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
73 55 Sally Baker 01:08:47 2818669 Rugby & Northampton AC F FV45 296 198 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
75 56 Howard Andersen 01:09:04 3809502 Coventry Godiva Harriers M MV55 450 196 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
76 57 Laura Fuller 01:09:17 3413434 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
77 58 Ryan Baker 01:09:27 3499940 Kenilworth Runners M MU20 449 199 13 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
78 59 Rosie Marsh 01:09:28 3646073 Knowle & Dorridge RC 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
79 60 Richard Cookson 01:09:33 3349501 Kenilworth Runners M MV45 448 191 14 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
80 61 Richard Steel 01:09:48 2763541 Kenilworth Runners M MV55 447 195 15 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
81 62 Robert Egan 01:09:49 3699949 Spa Striders M MV35 446 180 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
82 63 Clare Hinton 01:10:05 2749744 Spa Striders F FV35 295 198 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
83 64 Janine Thomas 01:10:15 2803725 Centurion RC F FV35 294 197 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
86 65 Peter Austin 01:10:31 2764036 Knowle & Dorridge RC M MV45 445 190 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
87 66 Paul Stead 01:10:37 2764110 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV45 444 189 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
89 67 Ian Paterson 01:10:53 3537079 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV45 443 188 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
90 68 Kelly Burnett Nicholl 01:10:54 3628074 Kenilworth Runners F FV35 293 196 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
92 69 Stewart Underhill 01:11:21 3351575 Kenilworth Runners M MV35 442 179 16 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
93 70 Andrew Higgins 01:11:42 3299913 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MV55 441 194 17 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
94 71 Mark Ursell 01:11:49 3620712 Massey Ferguson RC M MV35 440 178 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
95 72 Craig Robinson 01:11:53 3669017 Sphinx AC M MV35 439 177 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
96 73 Peter Barzetovic 01:11:53 2824458 Nuneaton Harriers M MV55 438 193 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
97 74 Christopher Lyons 01:11:56 3590783 Kenilworth Runners M MV35 437 176 17 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
98 75 Steve Armstrong 01:11:59 3269228 Knowle & Dorridge RC M MV55 436 192 5 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07



99 76 Hartwig Busch 01:12:13 3119429 Spa Striders M MV35 435 175 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
100 77 Tommy Dempsey 01:12:14 3243698 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV35 434 174 5 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
101 78 Spencer Davies 01:12:29 3244393 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV45 433 187 6 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
103 79 Carolyn Wilkinson 01:12:33 2836203 Spa Striders F FV45 292 197 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
104 80 Barry Allen 01:13:03 3626699 Sphinx AC M MV45 432 186 5 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
106 81 Andrew Mcintosh 01:13:11 3229924 Sphinx AC M MV45 431 185 6 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
110 82 Clive Parpworth 01:14:05 3504427 Spa Striders M MSEN 430 484 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
111 83 Anthony O'Brien 01:14:08 3133771 Sphinx AC M MV55 429 191 7 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
112 84 Peter Sugden 01:14:20 3616251 Stratford Upon Avon AC M MV45 428 184 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
113 85 Bryn Littlefair 01:14:23 3773875 Rugby & Northampton AC M MSEN 427 483 6 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
114 86 Paolo Foglino 01:14:26 3633158 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MSEN 426 482 18 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
115 87 Andrew Wylie 01:14:38 3709743 Rugby & Northampton AC M MV45 425 183 7 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
117 88 Martin Mchugh 01:14:52 3661712 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV45 424 182 7 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
118 89 Nicholas Atkin 01:14:53 3647318 Knowle & Dorridge RC M MV35 423 173 6 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
120 90 Rob Cox 01:15:09 3374627 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV55 422 190 8 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
121 91 Susan Cox 01:15:19 2903439 Spa Striders F FV45 291 196 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
122 92 Catherine Fenn 01:15:29 2696651 Northbrook Athletic Club F FV45 290 195 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
123 93 Tina Crow 01:15:44 2830294 Kenilworth Runners 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
126 94 Neil Smith 01:16:55 2966069 Kenilworth Runners M MV45 421 181 18 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
127 95 Kevin Coughlan 01:17:00 3031844 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV55 420 189 9 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
129 96 Angela Copson 01:17:16 2805081 Rugby & Northampton AC F FV65 289 200 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
130 97 Andrew Pope 01:17:18 2965979 Spa Striders M MV45 419 180 5 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
131 98 Michael Howell 01:17:25 3484951 Rugby & Northampton AC M MV55 418 188 8 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
132 99 Helen Jones 01:17:27 3366663 Rugby & Northampton AC F FV45 288 194 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
133 100 Rosie Banks 01:17:30 3648684 Spa Striders 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
134 101 Alison Cobb 01:17:34 3412327 Rugby & Northampton AC F FV45 287 193 5 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
135 102 Dave Halford 01:17:36 2764061 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV55 417 187 10 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
136 103 Tom Miller 01:17:39 3288397 Sphinx AC M MV55 416 186 8 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
137 104 Fintan Mcsharry 01:18:26 3175770 Sphinx AC M MV45 415 179 9 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
138 105 Mitchell Timms 01:18:39 2911737 Sphinx AC M MV55 414 185 10 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
140 106 Jane Edwards 01:18:58 2673832 Sphinx AC F FV55 286 200 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
141 107 Eleanor Sarah Davies 01:18:59 3733707 Sphinx AC F FV35 285 195 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
143 108 Andrew Manning 01:19:21 3058430 Sparkhill Harriers M MV45 413 178 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
144 109 Rachel Armstrong 01:19:34 3564880 Kenilworth Runners 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
145 110 Lucian Morogan 01:19:38 3794617 Sphinx AC M MV35 412 172 11 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
146 111 Gary Welsh 01:19:57 3657693 Knowle & Dorridge RC M MV35 411 171 7 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
147 112 Imran Ali 01:20:00 3428487 Sphinx AC M MV35 410 170 12 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
148 113 Tom Cox 01:20:03 2733482 Northbrook Athletic Club M MSEN 409 481 11 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
150 114 James Padvis 01:20:25 3490200 Massey Ferguson RC M MV45 408 177 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
151 115 Annie Cox 01:20:45 3119298 Stratford Upon Avon AC F FU20 284 200 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
155 116 David Giles 01:21:14 3704721 Northbrook Athletic Club M MSEN 407 480 12 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
157 117 Paul Cooper 01:21:16 3298331 Centurion RC M MV45 406 176 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
158 118 Emma Donnelly 01:21:18 3084739 Sparkhill Harriers F FV35 283 194 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
165 119 James Stubbs 01:22:03 3770576 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV45 405 175 13 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
166 120 Steve Lord 01:22:11 3410056 Kenilworth Runners M MV45 404 174 19 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
168 121 Eve Walpole 01:22:23 3632415 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club F FV35 282 193 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
169 122 Simon Reiter 01:22:35 3269143 Spa Striders M MV45 403 173 6 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
170 123 Kieron Carvell 01:22:40 2729840 City of Birmingham Striders M MV55 402 184 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
171 124 David Mills 01:22:43 3506334 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV45 401 172 14 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
174 125 Alex Montgomery 01:23:05 2734525 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MV55 400 183 19 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
176 126 Eric Robathan 01:23:15 3010003 Centurion RC M MV55 399 182 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
177 127 Jeanette Robathan 01:23:37 3022877 Centurion RC F FV55 281 199 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
178 128 Luke Watkins 01:23:47 2815915 Stratford Upon Avon AC M MSEN 398 479 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
179 129 Ian Beasley 01:23:52 3797801 Kenilworth Runners M MV45 397 171 20 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
182 130 Garry Flude 01:24:30 3638067 Coventry Godiva Harriers M MV45 396 170 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
184 131 Rich Cawley 01:25:12 3113014 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV35 395 169 15 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
189 132 Sam Ward 01:26:02 3790072 Sphinx AC M MSEN 394 478 13 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
190 133 Minerva Chesser 01:26:03 3464385 Rugby & Northampton AC F FV35 280 192 6 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
192 134 Victoria O'Brien 01:26:24 2728938 Sphinx AC F FV35 279 191 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
193 135 Lisa Phillips 01:26:50 3412335 Rugby & Northampton AC F FV45 278 192 7 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
194 136 Rachael Allen 01:26:57 3598351 Sphinx AC F FV35 277 190 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
197 137 Lorne Williams 01:27:26 3346181 Kenilworth Runners M MV55 393 181 21 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
198 138 Claire Westrope 01:27:27 3467571 Spa Striders F FV45 276 191 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
199 139 Ian Ward 01:27:44 2716573 Sphinx AC M MV55 392 180 14 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
200 140 Allison Smith 01:27:45 3347167 Northbrook Athletic Club F FV45 275 190 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
201 141 Claudie Combelas 01:27:55 2764047 Northbrook Athletic Club F FV55 274 198 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
203 142 Adrian Lloyd 01:28:41 2787096 Centurion RC M MV65 391 200 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
204 143 Alanna Oâ€™Hare 01:28:50 3632160 Massey Ferguson RC 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
205 144 Jo Arden 01:28:57 3465448 Northbrook Athletic Club F FV45 273 189 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
206 145 Victioria Brewin 01:29:02 3627932 Sphinx AC F FV35 272 189 5 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
207 146 Karen Timothy 01:29:06 2673847 Sphinx AC F FV45 271 188 6 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
208 147 Rachel Hogg 01:29:28 3321528 Massey Ferguson RC 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
209 148 Thomas Dable 01:30:02 2763470 Kenilworth Runners M MV65 390 199 22 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
210 149 Sophie Cookson 01:30:28 3431997 Kenilworth Runners F FV35 270 188 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
211 150 Mark Smith 01:31:03 3465444 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV45 389 169 16 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
212 151 Alison Fergusson 01:32:05 3094017 Centurion RC F FV45 269 187 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
213 152 Stuart Sahan 01:32:39 3517955 Massey Ferguson RC M MV35 388 168 5 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
214 153 Eleanor Townsend 01:33:39 3775335 Northbrook Athletic Club 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07



215 154 James Houghton 01:34:20 3144705 Centurion RC M MV55 387 179 5 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
218 155 Kate Hipkin 01:36:20 3822113 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club F FV45 268 186 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
219 156 Nicola Reynolds 01:36:27 3559958 Stratford Upon Avon AC F FV45 267 185 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
220 157 Alison Lowe 01:36:52 3408057 Massey Ferguson RC F FV55 266 197 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
221 158 Jacqueline Timms 01:37:13 2911749 Sphinx AC F FV45 265 184 7 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
222 159 Fraser Barrett 01:37:38 2764039 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV55 386 178 17 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
225 160 Helen Ayres 01:39:02 3811124 Spa Striders F FV45 264 183 5 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
226 161 Phillipa Abrams 01:39:05 3597518 Stratford Upon Avon AC F FV45 263 182 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
229 162 Nathan Swift 01:43:43 3359287 Rugby & Northampton AC M MSEN 385 477 9 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
230 163 Lesley Keighley 01:44:48 2912745 Massey Ferguson RC F FV65 262 199 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
232 164 Natasha Watkins 01:46:47 2815916 Stratford Upon Avon AC F FV35 261 187 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07
234 165 Chris Archer 01:47:54 3475982 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV55 384 177 18 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07



Individual Results (Masters Only)

RP WP Name Time URN Club Sex Cat OP CP Club Rank Race S D

3 1 Scott Hazell 00:55:40 2733513 Massey Ferguson RC M MV35 498 200 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

6 2 Paul Andrew 00:57:35 2764034 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MV35 496 199 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

7 3 Andrew Crabtree 00:57:49 3614922 Kenilworth Runners M MV35 495 198 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

8 4 Kevin Hope 00:57:53 3262715 Kenilworth Runners M MV35 494 197 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

11 5 Tom Foulerton 00:58:47 2763828 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MV35 491 196 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

13 6 Phillip Gould 00:59:36 2830379 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MV35 490 195 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

17 7 Richard Merrell 01:00:25 3374619 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MV45 488 200 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

19 8 Vassilis Andreoulakis 01:01:03 3381915 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MV45 486 199 5 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

20 9 Ashley Powell 01:01:08 3661297 Royal Sutton Coldfield Athletic Club M MV35 485 194 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

21 10 Torsten Roesler 01:01:09 3191092 Knowle & Dorridge RC M MV35 484 193 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

24 11 Matt Dyer 01:01:14 3236349 Kenilworth Runners M MV35 482 192 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

25 12 Nicholas Williams 01:01:15 3569598 Kenilworth Runners M MV35 481 191 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

27 13 Dewi Williams 01:01:33 2749781 Kenilworth Runners M MV35 480 190 5 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

29 14 Jason Hill 01:01:54 3416323 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MV45 479 198 6 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

31 15 Stuart Hopkins 01:02:08 2763499 Kenilworth Runners M MV35 477 189 6 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

36 16 Pawel Langer 01:03:02 3613477 Sphinx AC M MV45 474 197 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

38 17 Steven Turvey 01:03:07 3244206 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV35 472 188 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

42 18 Thomas Healy 01:04:23 2775503 Centurion RC M MV55 469 200 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

43 19 Michael Bracken 01:04:32 3565098 Solihull & Small Heath Athletic Club M MV35 468 187 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

46 20 Eleanor Fowler 01:04:58 2739531 Nuneaton Harriers F FV35 300 200 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

47 21 John Saw 01:05:04 2738557 Rugby & Northampton AC M MV35 466 186 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

48 22 James Wormall 01:05:06 3629180 Rugby & Northampton AC M MV35 465 185 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

49 23 Terry Moynihan 01:05:13 3458585 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV45 464 196 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

50 24 Sarah Davis 01:05:21 3347893 Rugby & Northampton AC F FV45 299 200 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

52 25 Richard Stevens 01:05:37 3691493 Rugby & Northampton AC M MV35 462 184 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

53 26 Marc Curtis 01:06:02 2775495 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MV45 461 195 7 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

56 27 Martin Dorrill 01:06:19 2763476 Kenilworth Runners M MV45 460 194 7 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

57 28 Richard Thomas 01:06:27 3758438 Rugby & Northampton AC M MV35 459 183 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

58 29 Martin Poole 01:06:34 3582245 Balsall Common Run Club M MV35 458 182 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

59 30 Simon West 01:06:36 2872016 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MV55 457 199 8 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

61 31 Roger Homes 01:06:53 2763498 Kenilworth Runners M MV55 456 198 8 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

65 32 Laura Pettifer 01:07:12 3377906 Kenilworth Runners F FV35 298 199 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

67 33 James Abrams 01:07:41 3469071 Sphinx AC M MV55 455 197 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

68 34 Jenny Jeeves 01:07:42 2794219 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club F FV45 297 199 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

70 35 Anthony Young 01:08:05 3700501 Kenilworth Runners M MV35 453 181 9 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

71 36 Simon Dunnett 01:08:16 3181953 Kenilworth Runners M MV45 452 193 10 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

72 37 Paul Okey 01:08:21 3061554 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MV45 451 192 9 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

73 38 Sally Baker 01:08:47 2818669 Rugby & Northampton AC F FV45 296 198 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

75 39 Howard Andersen 01:09:04 3809502 Coventry Godiva Harriers M MV55 450 196 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

79 40 Richard Cookson 01:09:33 3349501 Kenilworth Runners M MV45 448 191 11 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

80 41 Richard Steel 01:09:48 2763541 Kenilworth Runners M MV55 447 195 12 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

81 42 Robert Egan 01:09:49 3699949 Spa Striders M MV35 446 180 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

82 43 Clare Hinton 01:10:05 2749744 Spa Striders F FV35 295 198 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

83 44 Janine Thomas 01:10:15 2803725 Centurion RC F FV35 294 197 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

86 45 Peter Austin 01:10:31 2764036 Knowle & Dorridge RC M MV45 445 190 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

87 46 Paul Stead 01:10:37 2764110 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV45 444 189 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

89 47 Ian Paterson 01:10:53 3537079 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV45 443 188 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

90 48 Kelly Burnett Nicholl 01:10:54 3628074 Kenilworth Runners F FV35 293 196 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

92 49 Stewart Underhill 01:11:21 3351575 Kenilworth Runners M MV35 442 179 13 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

93 50 Andrew Higgins 01:11:42 3299913 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MV55 441 194 10 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

94 51 Mark Ursell 01:11:49 3620712 Massey Ferguson RC M MV35 440 178 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

95 52 Craig Robinson 01:11:53 3669017 Sphinx AC M MV35 439 177 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

96 53 Peter Barzetovic 01:11:53 2824458 Nuneaton Harriers M MV55 438 193 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

97 54 Christopher Lyons 01:11:56 3590783 Kenilworth Runners M MV35 437 176 14 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

98 55 Steve Armstrong 01:11:59 3269228 Knowle & Dorridge RC M MV55 436 192 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

99 56 Hartwig Busch 01:12:13 3119429 Spa Striders M MV35 435 175 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

100 57 Tommy Dempsey 01:12:14 3243698 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV35 434 174 5 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

101 58 Spencer Davies 01:12:29 3244393 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV45 433 187 6 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

103 59 Carolyn Wilkinson 01:12:33 2836203 Spa Striders F FV45 292 197 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

104 60 Barry Allen 01:13:03 3626699 Sphinx AC M MV45 432 186 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

106 61 Andrew Mcintosh 01:13:11 3229924 Sphinx AC M MV45 431 185 5 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

111 62 Anthony O'Brien 01:14:08 3133771 Sphinx AC M MV55 429 191 6 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

112 63 Peter Sugden 01:14:20 3616251 Stratford Upon Avon AC M MV45 428 184 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

115 64 Andrew Wylie 01:14:38 3709743 Rugby & Northampton AC M MV45 425 183 5 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

117 65 Martin Mchugh 01:14:52 3661712 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV45 424 182 7 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

118 66 Nicholas Atkin 01:14:53 3647318 Knowle & Dorridge RC M MV35 423 173 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

120 67 Rob Cox 01:15:09 3374627 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV55 422 190 8 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

121 68 Susan Cox 01:15:19 2903439 Spa Striders F FV45 291 196 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

122 69 Catherine Fenn 01:15:29 2696651 Northbrook Athletic Club F FV45 290 195 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

126 70 Neil Smith 01:16:55 2966069 Kenilworth Runners M MV45 421 181 15 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

127 71 Kevin Coughlan 01:17:00 3031844 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV55 420 189 9 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

129 72 Angela Copson 01:17:16 2805081 Rugby & Northampton AC F FV65 289 200 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07



130 73 Andrew Pope 01:17:18 2965979 Spa Striders M MV45 419 180 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

131 74 Michael Howell 01:17:25 3484951 Rugby & Northampton AC M MV55 418 188 6 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

132 75 Helen Jones 01:17:27 3366663 Rugby & Northampton AC F FV45 288 194 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

134 76 Alison Cobb 01:17:34 3412327 Rugby & Northampton AC F FV45 287 193 5 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

135 77 Dave Halford 01:17:36 2764061 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV55 417 187 10 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

136 78 Tom Miller 01:17:39 3288397 Sphinx AC M MV55 416 186 7 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

137 79 Fintan Mcsharry 01:18:26 3175770 Sphinx AC M MV45 415 179 8 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

138 80 Mitchell Timms 01:18:39 2911737 Sphinx AC M MV55 414 185 9 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

140 81 Jane Edwards 01:18:58 2673832 Sphinx AC F FV55 286 200 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

141 82 Eleanor Sarah Davies 01:18:59 3733707 Sphinx AC F FV35 285 195 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

143 83 Andrew Manning 01:19:21 3058430 Sparkhill Harriers M MV45 413 178 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

145 84 Lucian Morogan 01:19:38 3794617 Sphinx AC M MV35 412 172 10 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

146 85 Gary Welsh 01:19:57 3657693 Knowle & Dorridge RC M MV35 411 171 5 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

147 86 Imran Ali 01:20:00 3428487 Sphinx AC M MV35 410 170 11 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

150 87 James Padvis 01:20:25 3490200 Massey Ferguson RC M MV45 408 177 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

157 88 Paul Cooper 01:21:16 3298331 Centurion RC M MV45 406 176 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

158 89 Emma Donnelly 01:21:18 3084739 Sparkhill Harriers F FV35 283 194 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

165 90 James Stubbs 01:22:03 3770576 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV45 405 175 11 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

166 91 Steve Lord 01:22:11 3410056 Kenilworth Runners M MV45 404 174 16 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

168 92 Eve Walpole 01:22:23 3632415 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club F FV35 282 193 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

169 93 Simon Reiter 01:22:35 3269143 Spa Striders M MV45 403 173 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

170 94 Kieron Carvell 01:22:40 2729840 City of Birmingham Striders M MV55 402 184 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

171 95 David Mills 01:22:43 3506334 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV45 401 172 12 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

174 96 Alex Montgomery 01:23:05 2734525 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M MV55 400 183 11 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

176 97 Eric Robathan 01:23:15 3010003 Centurion RC M MV55 399 182 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

177 98 Jeanette Robathan 01:23:37 3022877 Centurion RC F FV55 281 199 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

179 99 Ian Beasley 01:23:52 3797801 Kenilworth Runners M MV45 397 171 17 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

182 100 Garry Flude 01:24:30 3638067 Coventry Godiva Harriers M MV45 396 170 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

184 101 Rich Cawley 01:25:12 3113014 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV35 395 169 13 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

190 102 Minerva Chesser 01:26:03 3464385 Rugby & Northampton AC F FV35 280 192 6 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

192 103 Victoria O'Brien 01:26:24 2728938 Sphinx AC F FV35 279 191 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

193 104 Lisa Phillips 01:26:50 3412335 Rugby & Northampton AC F FV45 278 192 7 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

194 105 Rachael Allen 01:26:57 3598351 Sphinx AC F FV35 277 190 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

197 106 Lorne Williams 01:27:26 3346181 Kenilworth Runners M MV55 393 181 18 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

198 107 Claire Westrope 01:27:27 3467571 Spa Striders F FV45 276 191 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

199 108 Ian Ward 01:27:44 2716573 Sphinx AC M MV55 392 180 12 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

200 109 Allison Smith 01:27:45 3347167 Northbrook Athletic Club F FV45 275 190 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

201 110 Claudie Combelas 01:27:55 2764047 Northbrook Athletic Club F FV55 274 198 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

203 111 Adrian Lloyd 01:28:41 2787096 Centurion RC M MV65 391 200 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

205 112 Jo Arden 01:28:57 3465448 Northbrook Athletic Club F FV45 273 189 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

206 113 Victioria Brewin 01:29:02 3627932 Sphinx AC F FV35 272 189 5 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

207 114 Karen Timothy 01:29:06 2673847 Sphinx AC F FV45 271 188 6 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

209 115 Thomas Dable 01:30:02 2763470 Kenilworth Runners M MV65 390 199 19 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

210 116 Sophie Cookson 01:30:28 3431997 Kenilworth Runners F FV35 270 188 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

211 117 Mark Smith 01:31:03 3465444 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV45 389 169 14 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

212 118 Alison Fergusson 01:32:05 3094017 Centurion RC F FV45 269 187 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

213 119 Stuart Sahan 01:32:39 3517955 Massey Ferguson RC M MV35 388 168 4 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

215 120 James Houghton 01:34:20 3144705 Centurion RC M MV55 387 179 5 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

218 121 Kate Hipkin 01:36:20 3822113 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club F FV45 268 186 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

219 122 Nicola Reynolds 01:36:27 3559958 Stratford Upon Avon AC F FV45 267 185 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

220 123 Alison Lowe 01:36:52 3408057 Massey Ferguson RC F FV55 266 197 1 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

221 124 Jacqueline Timms 01:37:13 2911749 Sphinx AC F FV45 265 184 7 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

222 125 Fraser Barrett 01:37:38 2764039 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV55 386 178 15 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

225 126 Helen Ayres 01:39:02 3811124 Spa Striders F FV45 264 183 5 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

226 127 Phillipa Abrams 01:39:05 3597518 Stratford Upon Avon AC F FV45 263 182 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

230 128 Lesley Keighley 01:44:48 2912745 Massey Ferguson RC F FV65 262 199 2 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

232 129 Natasha Watkins 01:46:47 2815916 Stratford Upon Avon AC F FV35 261 187 3 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07

234 130 Chris Archer 01:47:54 3475982 Northbrook Athletic Club M MV55 384 177 16 Rugby 10 2018 2018-10-07



Team Outright Results

P Club Sex Points Counters LPP Score Race S
1 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M 2958 6 488 20 Rugby 10 2018
2 Kenilworth Runners M 2929 6 480 17 Rugby 10 2018
3 Rugby & Northampton AC M 2778 6 427 16 Rugby 10 2018
4 Knowle & Dorridge RC M 2709 6 423 15 Rugby 10 2018
5 Sphinx AC M 2706 6 431 14 Rugby 10 2018
6 Northbrook Athletic Club M 2690 6 433 13 Rugby 10 2018
7 Spa Striders M 2622 6 403 12 Rugby 10 2018
8 Massey Ferguson RC M 2226 5 388 11 Rugby 10 2018
9 Centurion RC M 2052 5 387 10 Rugby 10 2018

10 Coventry Godiva Harriers M 1779 4 396 9 Rugby 10 2018
11 Stratford Upon Avon AC M 826 2 398 8 Rugby 10 2018
12 Royal Sutton Coldfield Athletic Club M 485 1 485 7 Rugby 10 2018
13 Solihull & Small Heath Athletic Club M 468 1 468 6 Rugby 10 2018
14 Balsall Common Run Club M 458 1 458 5 Rugby 10 2018
15 Nuneaton Harriers M 438 1 438 4 Rugby 10 2018
16 Sparkhill Harriers M 413 1 413 3 Rugby 10 2018
17 City of Birmingham Striders M 402 1 402 2 Rugby 10 2018
1 Rugby & Northampton AC F 1172 4 288 20 Rugby 10 2018
2 Spa Striders F 1154 4 276 17 Rugby 10 2018
3 Sphinx AC F 1127 4 277 16 Rugby 10 2018
4 Northbrook Athletic Club F 1112 4 273 15 Rugby 10 2018
5 Stratford Upon Avon AC F 1075 4 261 14 Rugby 10 2018
6 Kenilworth Runners F 861 3 270 13 Rugby 10 2018
7 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club F 847 3 268 12 Rugby 10 2018
8 Centurion RC F 844 3 269 11 Rugby 10 2018
9 Massey Ferguson RC F 528 2 262 10 Rugby 10 2018

10 Nuneaton Harriers F 300 1 300 9 Rugby 10 2018
11 Sparkhill Harriers F 283 1 283 8 Rugby 10 2018



Team Masters Results

P Club Sex Points Counters LPP Score Race S
1 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club M 2930 6 479 20 Rugby 10 2018
2 Kenilworth Runners M 2909 6 477 17 Rugby 10 2018
3 Rugby & Northampton AC M 2695 6 418 16 Rugby 10 2018
4 Northbrook Athletic Club M 2690 6 433 15 Rugby 10 2018
5 Sphinx AC M 2660 6 429 14 Rugby 10 2018
6 Knowle & Dorridge RC M 2199 5 411 13 Rugby 10 2018
7 Centurion RC M 2052 5 387 12 Rugby 10 2018
8 Massey Ferguson RC M 1734 4 388 11 Rugby 10 2018
9 Spa Striders M 1703 4 403 10 Rugby 10 2018

10 Coventry Godiva Harriers M 846 2 396 9 Rugby 10 2018
11 Royal Sutton Coldfield Athletic Club M 485 1 485 8 Rugby 10 2018
12 Solihull & Small Heath Athletic Club M 468 1 468 7 Rugby 10 2018
13 Balsall Common Run Club M 458 1 458 6 Rugby 10 2018
14 Nuneaton Harriers M 438 1 438 5 Rugby 10 2018
15 Stratford Upon Avon AC M 428 1 428 4 Rugby 10 2018
16 Sparkhill Harriers M 413 1 413 3 Rugby 10 2018
17 City of Birmingham Striders M 402 1 402 2 Rugby 10 2018
1 Rugby & Northampton AC F 1172 4 288 20 Rugby 10 2018
2 Spa Striders F 1154 4 276 17 Rugby 10 2018
3 Sphinx AC F 1127 4 277 16 Rugby 10 2018
4 Northbrook Athletic Club F 1112 4 273 15 Rugby 10 2018
5 Kenilworth Runners F 861 3 270 14 Rugby 10 2018
6 Leamington Cycling and Athletic Club F 847 3 268 13 Rugby 10 2018
7 Centurion RC F 844 3 269 12 Rugby 10 2018
8 Stratford Upon Avon AC F 791 3 261 11 Rugby 10 2018
9 Massey Ferguson RC F 528 2 262 10 Rugby 10 2018

10 Nuneaton Harriers F 300 1 300 9 Rugby 10 2018
11 Sparkhill Harriers F 283 1 283 8 Rugby 10 2018


